
5/25/2019 Office of The Jute Commissioner, Kolkata : Notification

www.jutecomm.gov.in/orders11.htm 1/1

Notification Dated 7th July 2006 , [PART II-SEC.3(ii)]

THE GAZETTE OF INDIA : EXTRAORDINARY [PART II-SEC.3(ii)]

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
 (OFFICE OF THE JUTE COMMISSIONER)

  
NOTIFICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF MINIMUM PRICE 

 DATED 7TH JULY, 2006, KOLKATA
  

S.O.1019(E).- In exercise of powers conferred by No. S.O.1547(E), dated 28-10-2005 and
corrigendum notified by No. S.O. 1580(E), dated 9-11-2005, I, Subhakirti Majumdar, Jute
Commissioner, under Clause 3(4) and 3(5) of Jute and Jute Textiles Control Order, 2000 fixed the
reasonable price of different varieties of raw jute, mesta or bimli or grades thereof vide Notification No.
S.O 1746(E), dated 12-12-2005 which was valid until further orders. It has also been stipulated in the
Notification dated 12-12-2005 that under Clause 3(6) of Jute and Jute Textiles Control Order, 2000 no
dealer, trader or agencies shall sell or offer to sell any person offer to purchase or purchase any raw
jute at a price exceeding the reasonable price mentioned in the schedules to the notification dated 12-
12-2005.

  
As the jute year 2005-2006 (July-June) is drawing to an end on 30-6-2006 and new raw jute for the
jute 2006-2007 will be arriving in the markets from July, 2006 onwards. I Subhakirti Majumdar, Jute
Commissioner hereby withdraw the Notification No. S.O. 1746(E), dated 12-12-2005 with effect from
1-7-2006.

  
                                                                                             [F.No.5/13/2003-Jute]

  
                                                                                    S. MAJUMDAR, Jute Commissioner.    


